
 

School Plant Planning Items for the 
Santa Rosa County School Board Meeting 

11-17-2022 
9:00 A.M. 

    Canal Street 
Change Orders  
 

• School A K-8 (Wallace Lake K-8)  
Request Approval of Change Order #16 – Deduct of $118,114.76. Credit for 
Wallace Lake Road roadway improvements removed from Culpepper’s scope of 
work. This work to be completed by Santa Rosa County.  

 
Final Construction Payments / Fees  
 

• None at this time  
 
Recommendations / Status of Projects 
 

Southend High School 
• DAG architects and A/E Team have completed the Phase 2 review of this project. 

The result along with an opinion of costs is being submitted for Board Approval. 
 

 School A  K8 School 
 

• Area F Kitchen/Cafeteria- Drywall being prepared for painting. Fire sprinkler 
piping being installed.  

• Area A Admin./Hub- Insulating hot water piping. Drywall finishing in progress.  
Roofing details being completed.  

• Classroom Wing B- Electrical rough-in on 1st floor in progress. Windows being 
installed on 1st floor. 2nd floor metal stud framing in progress. Drywall being 
installed.  

• Classroom Wing C- Exterior sheathing installation in progress.  
• Classroom Wing D/E- Installing heating hot water piping on 1st floor. Electrical 

rough-in on 2nd floor in progress. Masonry walls in progress.  
 
 

Construction Bids – None at this time  


